(2) Represents principal amount of notes net of original issue discount of $3.1 million.

37

Edgar Filing: MAGNACHIP SEMICONDUCTOR Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2010 was approximately $127.5 million, or $3.32 per share of our common stock. Net tangible
book value represents our total tangible assets reduced by our total liabilities as of December 31, 2010. Net tangible book value per share
represents net tangible book value divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2010. Dilution in net
tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share that you pay in this offering and the net tangible book
value per share immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale by us of 950,000 shares, our net tangible book value as of December
31, 2010 would have been $130.8 million, or $3.32 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate decrease in net tangible book
value per share after giving effect to this offering of $12.68 to you. The following table illustrates the dilution.

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 16.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2010 $ 3.32
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 0.00
Net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering 3.32

Dilution per share to new investors $ 12.68

A $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed initial public offering price of $16.00 per share would increase or decrease the net tangible book
value per share after giving effect to this offering by $0.02 per share and would increase or decrease the dilution in net tangible book value per
share to investors in this offering by $0.98 per share. This calculation assumes that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover
page of this prospectus, remains the same and reflects the deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of
this offering.

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock from us in full in this offering, the net tangible book